Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany +49 621 776-0 • USA +1 330 4253555 • Singapore +65 67799091 • Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com1
Technische DatenTechnical data
Features
Electrical connection
Dimensions
General specifications
Sensing range 200 ... 3000 mm

Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany +49 621 776-0 • USA +1 330 4253555 • Singapore +65 67799091 • Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com
HinweiseNotes BestellbezeichnungModel number
UB3000-F42-UK-V95
Characteristic curves/additional
information
Characteristic response curves
Distance [m]
Angle [degrees]
Curve 1: flat plate 100 mm x 100 mm
Curve 2: round bar, Ø 25 mm
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
-0.5
-1.0
-1.5
2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0
2
10
0
-10
20
-20
1
90 80 70 60 50 40 30
A2
A1
A1 A2
A2 A1
A1 A2
A2 A1
Possible operating modes
normally open
A1 -> ∞
normally closed
A2 -> ∞
A1 -> ∞, A2 -> ∞: Sensor detects object presence within
sensing range
Note A1 -> ∞, A2 -> ∞ means: cover sensor with hand
or remove all objects from sensing range
normally open
A1 < A2
normally closed
A2 < A1
1. Switch point operation
2. Window operation
normally open
A1 < A2
normally closed
A2 < A1
3. Hysteresis operation
4. Object presence detection mode
Safety notes:
The supply circuit is separated from the relay circuit by basic in-
sulation.
Safety class II is only guaranteed when using the accessorial
connector cable. The connector cable may only be separated
from the unit when the power is off.
CAUTION:
The UB...-F42(S)-UK-V95 ultrasonic sensor is not suitable for use in environ-
ments subject to explosion hazards.
Conformity: EN 60947-5-2
Housing insulation: Safety class II
Degree of contamination: 3
Overvoltage category: III
TEACH-IN for switching points LED layout
Switching point 1
Position the target ob-